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Tel: 024 97282 email:parknationalschool@gmail.com www.parkns.ie

Calendar for 2025/26

Start time: 9am Finish time 2.40pm

Return to school for all pupils Tuesday 26/08/25.
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*** Junior Infant Pupils will finish at the earlier time of 12:00 for the first two weeks. ***

Sept: No closures.

B

School closed for midterm break the week Monday 27/10/25 to 31/10/2025 inclusive.

ov: No closures.

School reopens on Monday 3/11/25.

Dec: School closes for Christmas holidays with a half day (12 noon) on Friday 19/12/25.
Jan: School reopens on Mon 05/01/26.
Feb: School closed on Monday 02/02/26 for Bank Holiday.

School closed for 2 days for midterm break on Thursday 19/02/26 and Friday 20/02/26.
Mar: School closed on Tuesday 10" Primary Curriculum Framework Day 1

School closed on 17/03/25 for Bank Holiday.

School closes with a half day (12 noon) for Easter holidays on Friday 27/03/26.
Apr: School reopens on Monday 13/04/26 following the Easter holidays.
May: School closed on Friday 01/05/26

School closed on Monday 04/05/26 (Bank Holiday)
Jun: School closed on Monday 01/06/26 for Bank Holiday

School closed Wednesday 3™ June - Primary Curriculum Framework Day 2

school closes for summer holidays with a half day (12 noon) on Friday 19/06/26.

*These dates may be subject to change due unexpected or unforeseen reasons such as weather, Department
of education training etc.




